RESOLUTION NO. 11-68

A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING A POLICY OF OPEN HOUSING FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

WHEREAS, the Village of Centerville has always welcomed all lawabiding people as citizens and neighbors; and

WHEREAS, the population of this community includes people of different races, color, religions, creeds, ancestries, and national origins;

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. The Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, hereby affirms its continued support for the rights of all citizens including the freedom of choice of residence by all law-abiding people, regardless of their race, religion, or national origin.

Section 2. The Council urges all citizens of the Municipality of Centerville, Ohio, to continue to support this policy of fair and open housing in order to assure that all persons have an equal opportunity, within constitutional limitations, to live where they choose and their means allow.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of June, 1968.

layor - Village of Centerville

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17+1 day of June, 1968.